City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, December 21, 2020 Regular Meeting

Item Consent2

Council to acknowledge a liability claim at 1517 W. Overland, Scottsbluff. Council will not take any action on the claim.

Staff Contact: Kim Wright, City Clerk

City of Scottsbluff CITIZEN INCIDENT REPORT

All tort claims under the Political Subdivisions Tort Claims Act and sections 16-727, 16-728, 23-175, 39-809, and 79-610 shall be filed with the clerk, secretary, or other official whose duty it is to maintain the official records of the political subdivision, or the governing body of a political subdivision may provide that such claims may be filed with the duly constituted law department of such subdivision. It shall be the duty of the official with whom the claim is filed to present the claim to the governing body. All such claims shall be in writing and shall set forth the time and place of the occurrence giving rise to the claim and such other facts pertinent to the claim as are known to the claimant.

1 /

Date: 12 9 3030
Date and location of Incident: 12/8/2000
(landlord) Claimant Name: Kirk + Kathy Barge Phone: 308-631-3589
Address: 1517 W. Overland City: Scott Shluff State and Zip: NE 69361
City Department Contact:
Narrative of what happened: Our terant was not answering his
Thone. A neighbor SQW him laying on the floor
through the living room window. Police arrived
and kicked in door. It was unclosable
after that - bent + dead bolt broken. Replaced
Estimated amount of damages \$ 402.08 (attach estimates)
Attachments: Photos: per officer Estimates: Medical Bills:
Witnesses: Contact Information:
Citizen insurance information:
Reported by (city staff):
Received Date: 12-14-2020
Signature of Claimant(s): Kathy Barge
SUBMIT TO: KIM WRIGHT, CITY CLERK, CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF 2525 CIRCLE DRIVE, SCOTTSBLUFF, NE 69361

REC	1912020	No. 149202
FROM J	Shua Pro	KOP \$ 8000
OFOR RENT	bor = Fixing	g Door to Apart
ACCT.		Josh P TO KICK B
DUE	MONEY ORDER CREDIT CARD BY_	A-1152 T-4161

CUSTOMER'S OF	RDER NO. DEPARTMENT	DATE /2 -	13-2020
NAME	KB & KB Properties LL	C	-
ADDRESS	1517 W. Querland Got.	47)	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	KB & KB Properties LLC 1517 W Querland Apt. T Scottsbluff, NE G93 CASH C.O.D. CHARGE	61	
SOLD BY	Y CASH C.O.D. CHARGE	ON ACCT. MDSE	RETD. PAID OUT
QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Door Replacement		
2	Door Replacement Repairs 1.	5 ly. e 20	\$ 30 -
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
0			
1			
2			
3			
4			
15			1
16	TOTAL		\$ 30 -
17	Thurk for Pl		
DECEMED DV	Just 1		
RECEIVED BY	1 #3801		
-5805 -46320/46350	KEEP THIS SLIP FOR REFE	RENCE	01-11

3210 00054 57809 12/08/20 06:53 PM

883351600545 SGL DBOLT *A>
 KS SECURITY SGL CYL DBOLT SATN CHRM
 733254120865 PREHNG DOOR *A>
 32X80 RH PREM FAN LITE IS BM

SUBTOTAL
 SALES TAX
 TOTAL
 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX2132 HOME DEPOT

AUTH CODE 008460/5540878
Chip Read
AID A0000000049999D8400303 THD PLCC CON

3210 54 57809 12/08/2020 4210

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
A 11 365 12/08/2021

Please see homodepot.com for details.
DID WE NAIL IT?

ake a short survey for a chance To WIN A \$5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD

Opine en español

www.homedegot.com/survey

User ID: H8B 119117 115961 PASSWORD: 20608 115907

triès must be completed within 14 ddys of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or lder to enter. See complete rules on website. No purchase necessary.

Door + Lock 292.08 80.00 30.00 \$402.08